
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, April 4, 2008 – 1000 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 
National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 
Initial attack activity: Light (898 new fires) 
New large fires:  16 (*) 
Large fires contained:  22 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
 
 

 

 
Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Multiple Texas counties. IMT is supporting 
numerous fires throughout west Texas.  
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 
Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli Strc 
Lost 

$$ 
CTD 

Origin 
Own 

Texas Winter Fires 
2008 TX TXS 14,657 140 NR UNK 395 -21 0 22 6 0 24.5M PRI 

* Borden County 
Complex TX TXS 15,000 0 100 --- 0 -31 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

St. Mary’s VA VAF 4,505 0 100 --- 110 -27 3 4 1 0 367K FS 

Tower Ridge NC NCS 363 0 100 --- 87 5 7 5 0 0 219K ST 

Nikka’s Handbasket AL ALF 362 0 100 --- 0 0 1 0 1 0 44K FS 

Haverlah TX TXS 800 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Stacy Ridge VA VAS 500 --- 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Kentwood TX TXS 496 0 100 --- 0 -14 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Lost Ridge Ranch TX TXS 420 0 100 --- 0 -17 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Hagebush OK OSA 420 --- 100 --- 0 0 0 7 0 0 10K BIA 

* Dawes Creek NC NCS 400 --- 100 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 10K ST 

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 645
New large fires: 12
Uncontained large fires: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
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* Tatum Shoals GA GAS 348 --- 100 --- 5 --- 0 0 0 0 2K ST 

No Man’s Land OK OSA 238 0 100 --- 0 0 0 1 0 0 16K BIA 

Silver Heels TX TXS 271 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 4 NR PRI 

* Bud Lander MS MSS 190 --- 100 --- 5 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Bent Branch KY KYS 160 --- 100 --- 17 --- 1 1 0 0 NR PRI 

Icy Bridge OK OMA 136 36 100 --- 0 0 0 1 0 0 NR BIA 

* Shady Grove AL ALS 135 --- 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Puncheon KY KYS 125 --- 100 --- 15 --- 1 1 0 0 NR PRI 

* Hawley TX TXS 120 0 100 --- 0 -6 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

VAF - George Washington and Jefferson NF         NCS - North Carolina DOF  ALF – National Forests in Alabama  
VAS – Virginia DOF OSA - Osage Agency, BIA   MSS – Mississippi Forestry Commission 
KYS – Kentucky DOF OMA - Okmulgee Field Office, BIA  ALS – Alabama Forestry Commission 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Mission, Tucson District, Arizona State. Started on Forest Service land five miles south of Tubac, AZ. Timber. No 
new information.  
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* Mission AZ A3S 150 --- 90 UNK 46 0 2 8 0 0 NR FS 

* Copeland NM N4S 1,320 --- 100 --- 20 --- 0 9 0 0 NR ST 

* State Line NM N5S 1,280 --- 100 --- 9 0 0 0 5 0 $450 ST 

N4S – Las Vegas District, New Mexico State Forestry  N5S - Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry   
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* Hughett OR MAR 1,396 796 100 --- 32 17 0 13 0 0 18.5K FWS 
MAR – Malheur NWR 
 

Southwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 21
New large fires: 3
Uncontained large fires: 1

Northwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 5
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0

 

 



 
Predictive Services Discussion: For southeast Arizona, southern/eastern New Mexico, west Texas and the 
Oklahoma Panhandle, critical fire weather is expected Saturday and again Monday through Wednesday due to 
strong, gusty winds and low humidity. The Southeast will have periods of showers and high humidity for the next 
few days. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
Topic of Choice 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

75

  

  

1

1,396

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

5

1,471

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

32 
 

5 

8

1

40

6

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

26

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

18

26

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

  

  

2

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

243

1

1

  

  

1

19

6 
 

1,356 

8

17

21

1,636

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

10 
 

423 

  

  

11

423

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

150 
 

1,520 

1

1

153

1,523

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

14

759

  

  

6

25

2

2

613 
 

21,437 

10

2,399

645

24,622

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

44

1,105

2

1

7

1,421

4

21

813 
 

24,741 

28

2,418

898

29,707
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

75

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

1

3

7

79

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

2 
 

3,209 

3

1

6

3,210

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

16

42

  

  

  
 

  

220 
 

889 

26

21

262

952

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37

1,449

  

  

1

80

  
 

  

5 
 

4,186 

8

231

51

5,946

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

2 
 

5 

  
 

  

  

  

3

5

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

10

16

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

10

16

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

63

400

30

7,367

2

21

20 
 

91 

139 
 

111,904 

41

4,452

295

124,235

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10

309

1

295

2

7

  
 

  

81 
 

17,803 

3

2

97

18,416

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

2

  

  

  

  

6 
 

206 

803 
 

6,747 

31

466

842

7,421

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

719

47,261

  

  

119

9,607

15 
 

352 

9,728 
 

314,646 

213

17,605

10,794

389,471

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

836

49,496

58

7,720

124

9,715

44 
 

654 

10,979 
 

459,385 

326

22,781

12,367

549,751
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 14,815 

Eight Year Average Acres 536,962 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

4

1,044

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3

6

7

1,050

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

23

3

7

7

2,579

0 
 

1 

  
 

  

14

1,022

24

3,632

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

3

1

100

  
 

  

  
 

  

2

179

4

282

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

150

1

297

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

447

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

20

1

20

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

280

2

15

1

191

  
 

  

1 
 

4 

5

2,690

13

3,180

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

6,733

  

  

4

87

1 
 

15 

11 
 

255 

  

  

20

7,090

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

334

3 
 

97 

9 
 

8,683 

20

20,253

35

29,367

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

9

7,186

11

1,366

16

3,291

4 
 

113 

21 
 

8,942 

45

24,170

106

45,068



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

15

1,247

1

674

  
 

  

  
 

  

27

756

43

2,677

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

19

311

14

113

8

5,256

2 
 

4 

  
 

  

55

1,652

98

7,336

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

8

2

137

  
 

  

  
 

  

75

1,088

79

1,233

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

7

1,195

1

3,000

  
 

  

  
 

  

5

81

13

4,276

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

150

5

986

  

  

2 
 

47 

4 
 

72 

10

237

22

1,492

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

11

1

5

20 
 

0 

  
 

  

1

225

23

241

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

13

1,408

9

8,573

1

280

4 
 

90 

  
 

  

91

23,992

118

34,343

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15

956

13

527

20

2,285

3 
 

119 

13 
 

2,419 

78

20,324

142

26,630

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

11,662

  

  

34

1,743

2 
 

30 

192 
 

19,945 

16

8,484

248

41,864

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15

13,352

  

  

94

41,461

44 
 

28,994 

272 
 

159,885 

634

581,176

1,059

824,868

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

67

27,839

66

12,660

162

54,841

77 
 

29,284 

481 
 

182,321 

992

638,015

1,845

944,960
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

70

1

70

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

1

70

1

70

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


