National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, April 4, 2008 – 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Light (898 new fires)

New large fires: 16 (*)
Large fires contained: 22
Uncontained large fires: 1
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:645New large fires:12Uncontained large fires:0Type 2 IMTs committed:1

Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Multiple Texas counties. IMT is supporting numerous fires throughout west Texas.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Texas Winter Fires 2008	TX	TXS	14,657	140	NR	UNK	395	-21	0	22	6	0	24.5M	PRI
* Borden County Complex	TX	TXS	15,000	0	100		0	-31	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
St. Mary's	VA	VAF	4,505	0	100		110	-27	3	4	1	0	367K	FS
Tower Ridge	NC	NCS	363	0	100		87	5	7	5	0	0	219K	ST
Nikka's Handbasket	AL	ALF	362	0	100		0	0	1	0	1	0	44K	FS
Haverlah	TX	TXS	800	0	100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Stacy Ridge	VA	VAS	500		100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Kentwood	TX	TXS	496	0	100		0	-14	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Lost Ridge Ranch	TX	TXS	420	0	100		0	-17	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Hagebush	ОК	OSA	420		100		0	0	0	7	0	0	10K	BIA
* Dawes Creek	NC	NCS	400		100		0	0	0	0	1	0	10K	ST

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Tatum Shoals	GA	GAS	348		100		5		0	0	0	0	2K	ST
No Man's Land	ок	OSA	238	0	100		0	0	0	1	0	0	16K	BIA
Silver Heels	TX	TXS	271	0	100		0	0	0	0	0	4	NR	PRI
* Bud Lander	MS	MSS	190		100		5	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Bent Branch	KY	KYS	160		100		17		1	1	0	0	NR	PRI
Icy Bridge	ок	OMA	136	36	100		0	0	0	1	0	0	NR	BIA
* Shady Grove	AL	ALS	135		100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Puncheon	KY	KYS	125		100		15		1	1	0	0	NR	PRI
* Hawley	TX	TXS	120	0	100		0	-6	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI

VAF - George Washington and Jefferson NF

NCS - North Carolina DOF

ALF - National Forests in Alabama

VAS – Virginia DOF KYS – Kentucky DOF OSA - Osage Agency, BIA OMA - Okmulgee Field Office, BIA MSS – Mississippi Forestry Commission ALS – Alabama Forestry Commission

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires:21New large fires:3Uncontained large fires:1

Mission, Tucson District, Arizona State. Started on Forest Service land five miles south of Tubac, AZ. Timber. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Mission	AZ	A3S	150		90	UNK	46	0	2	8	0	0	NR	FS
* Copeland	NM	N4S	1,320		100		20		0	9	0	0	NR	ST
* State Line	NM	N5S	1,280		100		9	0	0	0	5	0	\$450	ST

N4S - Las Vegas District, New Mexico State Forestry

N5S - Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry

Northwest Area (PL 1)

New fires: 5
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Hughett	OR	MAR	1,396	796	100		32	17	0	13	0	0	18.5K	FWS

MAR - Malheur NWR

Predictive Services Discussion: For southeast Arizona, southern/eastern New Mexico, west Texas and the Oklahoma Panhandle, critical fire weather is expected Saturday and again Monday through Wednesday due to strong, gusty winds and low humidity. The Southeast will have periods of showers and high humidity for the next few days.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					2	Ì	2
Alaska	ACRES	-				0		0
	FIRES	4		1				5
Northwest	ACRES	75		1,396				1,471
	FIRES	1 1		1,000			1	1
Northern California	ACRES	-					0	0
	FIRES					32	8	40
Southern California	ACRES	-				5	1	6
	FIRES	18						18
Northern Rockies	ACRES	26						26
F .	FIRES						Ì	0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1		1			2
Western Great Basin	ACRES		0		0			0
Southwest	FIRES	5	1		1	6	8	21
Southwest	ACRES	243	1		19	1,356	17	1,636
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1				10		11
Nocky Wouldain	ACRES	0				423		423
Footore Area	FIRES	2				150	1	153
Eastern Area	ACRES	2				1,520	1	1,523
Courth and Aug a	FIRES	14		6	2	613	10	645
Southern Area	ACRES	759		25	2	21,437	2,399	24,622
TOTAL	FIRES	44	2	7	4	813	28	898
TOTAL	ACRES	1,105	1	1,421	21	24,741	2,418	29,707

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
riadita	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	5				1	1	7
Northwoot	ACRES	75				1	3	79
Northern California	FIRES				1	2	3	6
	ACRES				0	3,209	1	3,210
Southern California	FIRES		16			220	26	262
	ACRES		42			889	21	952
Northern Rockies	FIRES	37		1		5	8	51
	ACRES	1,449		80		4,186	231	5,946
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1		2			3
	ACRES		0		5			5
Western Great Basin	FIRES		10					10
	ACRES		16					16
Southwest	FIRES	63	30	2	20	139	41	295
	ACRES	400	7,367	21	91	111,904	4,452	124,235
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	10	1	2		81	3	97
,	ACRES	309	295	7		17,803	2	18,416
Eastern Area	FIRES	2			6	803	31	842
	ACRES	2			206	6,747	466	7,421
Southern Area	FIRES	719		119	15	9,728	213	10,794
Codinom Alca	ACRES	47,261		9,607	352	314,646	17,605	389,471
TOTAL	FIRES	836	58	124	44	10,979	326	12,367
- -	ACRES	49,496	7,720	9,715	654	459,385	22,781	549,751

Eight Year Average Fires	14,815
Eight Year Average Acres	536,962

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		4				3	7
Northwest	ACRES		1,044				6	1,050
Northern California	FIRES	0	3	7	0		14	24
Trominom Gamornia	ACRES	23	7	2,579	1		1,022	3,632
Southern California	FIRES		1	1			2	4
	ACRES		3	100			179	282
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	1					2
	ACRES	150	297					447
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Woodom Groat Baom	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						20	20
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	4	2	1		1	5	13
. Toolly mountain	ACRES	280	15	191		4	2,690	3,180
Eastern Area	FIRES	4		4	1	11		20
	ACRES	6,733		87	15	255		7,090
Southern Area	FIRES			3	3	9	20	35
	ACRES			334	97	8,683	20,253	29,367
TOTAL	FIRES	9	11	16	4	21	45	106
	ACRES	7,186	1,366	3,291	113	8,942	24,170	45,068

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		15	1			27	43
Northwest	ACRES		1,247	674			756	2,677
Northern California	FIRES	19	14	8	2		55	98
	ACRES	311	113	5,256	4		1,652	7,336
Southern California	FIRES		2	2			75	79
	ACRES		8	137			1,088	1,233
Northern Rockies	FIRES		7	1			5	13
T TOTALION T TOOLAGO	ACRES		1,195	3,000			81	4,276
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	5		2	4	10	22
	ACRES	150	986		47	72	237	1,492
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1	20		1	23
	ACRES		11	5	0		225	241
Southwest	FIRES	13	9	1	4		91	118
	ACRES	1,408	8,573	280	90		23,992	34,343
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	15	13	20	3	13	78	142
	ACRES	956	527	2,285	119	2,419	20,324	26,630
Eastern Area	FIRES	4		34	2	192	16	248
	ACRES	11,662		1,743	30	19,945	8,484	41,864
Southern Area	FIRES	15		94	44	272	634	1,059
	ACRES	13,352		41,461	28,994	159,885	581,176	824,868
TOTAL	FIRES	67	66	162	77	481	992	1,845
· • · · · -	ACRES	27,839	12,660	54,841	29,284	182,321	638,015	944,960

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern Camornia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
TOTATION TOOKIOS	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Couriwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
rtooky Wodinam	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
Southern Area	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
1 0 17 L	ACRES	0	0	0	0	0	70	70

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***